(consumption tax included)

E	ntrance Fee						
1	Permanent Regular Member (PRM)		¥2,750,000				
2	Term Regular Member* (TRM)		275,000				
	*valid fo	or 5 years					
R	Registration Fee						
1	Family membe	ers of a PRM					
	a. Spouse		¥1,375,000				
	b. Children	Age 16 to 23-	457,600				
		Age 12 to 16-	228,800				
2	Family members of a TRM						
	a. Spouse		¥137,500				
	b. Children	Age 16 to 23-	45,100				
		Age 12 to 16-	22,000				
3	Long Absent	Member					
	a. PRM, TRM		¥82,500				
	b. Family member	ers	33,000				
	c. Registered We	eekday Visitors	33,000				
	d. Sick Absent M	1embers	22,000				
M	<u>lembership Dues</u>		Monthly	Quarterly			
1	Permanent Re	gular Member	¥18,700	¥56,100			
	Ditto (Age 80	+)	15,400	46,200			
2	Family membe	ers of a PRM					
	a. Spouse and ch	nildren (Age 16 to 23-)	¥14,300	¥42,900			
	Spouse (Age 8	30+)	11,000	33,000			
	b. Children (Age	12 to 16-)	5,500	16,500			
3	Term Regular	Member	37,400	112,200			
4	Family member	ers of a TRM					
	a. Spouse		¥22,000	¥66,000			
	b. Children (Age	16 to 23-)	15,400	46,200			
	c. Children (Age	12 to 16-)	7,700	23,100			
5	Out of Town I	Member	9,900	29,700			
	Ditto (Age 80	+)	8,800	26,400			
6	Registered We	eekday Visitors	12,100	36,300			
	Ditto (Age 80	+)	11,000	33,000			
7	Long Absent	Member and Sick Absent Member	0	0			

## Reinstatement Fee for Long Absent Members / Sick Absent Members

An amount equal to 2 months' dues for each one year of long / sick absence.

## Others

1	Locker fee	Monthly	Quarterly
	a. Full size	¥2,200	¥6,600
	b. Half size	1,100	3,300
2	Parking fee	3,300	9,900
3	Visitor Fee (Day Time)		
	a. Weekday (per visitor / day)	4,800	*2,700
4	b. Saturday, Sunday and Holiday (per visitor / day) Night Playing Fee	8,500	*5,900
	<ul><li>a. Per one visitor / night</li><li>b. Court reservation (per court per hour)</li></ul>	3,800 3,400	*2,200